Page 1 of 4 Revised: 7-Jan-14
SMD SMD SMD SMD Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
CDRH3D16/LD
 5.22.41.41.
5
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction.
• Magnetically shielded.

converter inductors.
RoHS
Dimension - [mm]
Land pattern and Schematics - [mm]
Halogen
Free
(3.3μH～12μH) (15μH～47μH)
 (*3)4.4±0.2 1.1±0.2(*3)
1.65±0.15(*1)3.8±0.2 φ2.80.9±0.2(*1)3.8±0.2 ①② (*2) MAX.5.2MAX.1.4ELECTRODE
(*2) MAX.5.4 SHOULD BE USED FOR DOUBLE WIRE WINDING.
Page 2 of 4 Revised: 7-Jan-14
SMD SMD SMD SMD Power InductorPower InductorPower InductorPower Inductor
CDRH3D16/LD
Electrical Characteristics
※1. Inductance measuring condition:  at 100kHz. ※2. Saturation current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 65% of its nominal value.※3. Temperature rise current: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △t＝40℃.(Ta＝20℃)
0.450.130.21775(630)47±30％ＱCDRH3D16/LDNP-470NC
0.470.150.24700(558)39±30％ＰCDRH3D16/LDNP-390NC
0.550.160.26560(446)33±30％ＮCDRH3D16/LDNP-330NC
0.600.170.28470(377)27±30％ＭCDRH3D16/LDNP-270NC
0.660.180.31356(285)22±30％ＬCDRH3D16/LDNP-220NC
0.760.210.34327(262)18±30％ＫCDRH3D16/LDNP-180NC
0.870.230.38272(218)15±30％ＪCDRH3D16/LDNP-150NC
0.980.260.42205(164)12±30％ＨCDRH3D16/LDNP-120NC
1.070.270.46190(152)10±30％ＧCDRH3D16/LDNP-100NC
1.280.320.51140(112)8.2±30％ＦCDRH3D16/LDNP-8R2NC
1.300.340.58130(104)6.8±30％ＥCDRH3D16/LDNP-6R8NC
1.640.380.62102(82)5.6±30％ＤCDRH3D16/LDNP-5R6NC
1.720.430.6891(73)4.7±30％ＣCDRH3D16/LDNP-4R7NC
1.750.440.7581(65)3.9±30％ＢCDRH3D16/LDNP-3R9NC
2.000.520.8066(53)3.3±30％ＡCDRH3D16/LDNP-3R3NC
at 100℃at 20℃ Temperature
Rise Current
(A)  ※3
Saturation Current（A）※2